

HARBOUR HOUSE ARCHERY CLUB Double 720 Round Shoot – 7th July *World Record Status Shoot*

Shoot Information

| Harbour House Archery Club - Double 720 Round (WRS) | | |
|--|--|--|
| Senior / 50+ / U-21 / U-18 / U-15 / Novice Recurve, Compound, Barebow – Male & Female | | |
| *Note: - Shooting will be in ends of 6 arrows (3 minutes). | | |
| Sunday 7 th July – Double 720 (WRS) | | |
| €20 Seniors / 50+ / U-21 / U-18 / U-15 / Novice | | |
| | | |

Payment Methods: Cash on the day

Event Format:

WA Double 720 shot in accordance with World Archery Regulations.

| <u>Judge</u> | ТВА |
|------------------------|-------------|
| <u>Assistant</u> Judge | Ron Mooney |
| DOS | Vinny Plant |

Time Table each day:

Registration and Practice: Equipment Inspection: Sighters / Start Shooting: Proposed Event Finished 08.30 hrs to 09.20 hrs 09.00 hrs 09.30 hrs 17.00 hrs



Location:

| Event Address: | Harbour House Archery Club, Lougharbour, Ardellis |
|----------------|---|
| | Lower, Athy, Co. Kildare R14XR83 |
| Event GPS: | 53.05694N, 6.92639W |
| | |

Registration Link:

Entries will be taken through Archery Ireland - <u>Justgo</u> website

Entries Opening Date: 17th June 2024 Entries Closing Date: 1st July 2024

Important Information

- Archers under the age of 18 remain the responsibility of parents/ guardians at all times.
- GDPR : Your information will be used for the purpose of collecting related information for the organization of the competition and for the publishing of results.
- Photography- The club will be taking photographs for the purpose of promoting the club and archery. By entering this competition you consent that your photography or video image maybe taken whilst attending this event and can be used in the promotion of this club.
- Event will comply with Archery Ireland dress regulations. In accordance with the Archery Ireland constitution this will be a clean event. We will uphold the anti-doping rules as published by Sport Ireland and WADA. If merited by the competition status this may include testing.

Point of contact

| Name: | Ron |
|---------|----------------------------------|
| E-mail: | hharchery.competitions@gmail.com |